129-001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102698401 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: President and Fellows
of Harvard College lan Robert Appelbaum 7/8/2003 Douwe Johannes Monsma 7/8/2003 Kasey Joe Russell 7/8/2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: | Assignment Merger Street Address: 17 Quincy Street Security Agreement Change of Name 1 Other Record to correct first assignor's name on an assignment previously recorded City: Cambridge State: MA Zip: 02138 Execution Date: OA ree/frame 014285/043 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/615,552 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: James Marc Leas ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 37 Butler Drive City: S. Burlington State: VT Zip: 05403 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. March 11, 2004 James Marc Leas Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

40.00 DP

03/17/2004 LMUELLER 00000077 10615552

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

		_ U <i>! -/2/</i> 2 -		127-001			
	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  o settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Ian Robert Applebaum     Douwe Johannes Monsma     Kasey Joe Rusell	7.8-03	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)  Lent and Fellows  Harvard College			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? Yes Vo					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	, ditacinod	1				
	Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	17 Quincy Street			
	Other		City:_Cambridg	geState:_ <sup>MA</sup> _Zip:_ <sup>02138</sup>			
	Execution Date: 780	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be Name:James Marc Leas	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>			
	Internal Address:		<b>∠</b> Enclosed				
7/11 <b>/20</b> 03	BAB <del>RAHA1 00000009 10615552 -                                 </del>		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
4 FC:8021   	40.00 /0P Street Address: 37 Butler Drive		8. Deposit account r	number:			
;	City: S. Burlington State: VT Z						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Signature.  James Marc Leas	Sa	me Hon	7-8-2003			
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
	Total nur	mber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and c	documents:			

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PTC/88/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002, OM6 0551-0027
U. S. Patent and Trademain Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

"assignae" whose mailing address is	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Number (Optional)  129-01		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on for which an application of the sum of for the same.  Whereas I replace that Fallows of the read to declarate the following of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of following the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the sentire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right. title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not en made.  State of SS:  (Signature)  Size of SS:  (Signature)	Whereas, I, In	a kobest Appelba	UM. Provide	ice, RI	hereafte	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	qgs as of benefer	licant, have invented certain f	new and useful improvem	ents in		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	Magneta	- LUHINESCE	AT TRANS	AUCE -		
Application Number  I for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on						
whereas. It estates to the sum of	for which	an application for a United Sta n Number	tes Patent was filed on	<del></del>		
whereas, Previous Land Fellows of Harvard College His nerein referred to "assignae" whose malling address is 17 QUIACY STREET is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Valuable Consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignae the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not seen made.  State of	K 21			on.	. and	
"assignae" whose mailing address is		· ·				
"assignae" whose mailing address is	was Pro Bi	Leater Fallouse	of Harvara c	ALL no	rain rainmed to	
Sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			,	,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Valvaldiars (\$\frac{1}{2}\), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignments of any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not seen made.  Seculed this SS:  (Signature)  State of SS:  (Signature)  State of SS:  (Signature)  The control of presonally appeared said and acknowledged the large and acknowledged the large granted to be his tree act and deed this	"assignee" whose i	mailing address is	PULCY ST	REET	ia da-	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it, the applicant, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignse the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right. title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this ST day of July	griniupos of sequining	the entire right, title and inten	est in the same;			
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it, the applicant, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignse the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this ST day of July 2003  State of SS:  (Signature)  State of SS:	Alam sharalara in a		alvable CPASI	deration	whereatte me	
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it, the applicant, by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignse the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this ST day of July 2003  State of SS:  (Signature)  State of SS:	INDW, EIGHBIOLE, IN	TO HIDE BUILDING PREDIENCY	deliara (a	), the receip.	Wildlen'is ec-	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and ati Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not seen made.  Executed this					to sell, assign	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and ati Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not seen made.  Executed this	and transfer unto s	ald assignme the full and exciu	sive right to the said inver	ntion in the United	States and the	
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right. title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and endrely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this		_	-			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not een made.  Executed this	_	-	, -			
e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not een made.  Executed this	I hereby authorize	and request the Commissions	er of Palents and Tradem	earks to issue said	Urited States	
een made.    State of	Patent to said assig	nee, of the entire right. title, as	nd interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole us	e and behoof;	
een made.    State of	_	-				
State of SS:  County of personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this	and for the use and	Depot of the Maria black	tilves, to the full end of the	FIGIRM FOR WINDIN SAM	u ratent may	
State of SS:  County of personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this	be granted, as fully	and entirely as the same woul	ld have been held by me h	ad this assignment	tend sale not	
State of SS: (Signature)  State of SS:  County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this	been made.					
State of SS: (Signature)  State of SS:  County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his tree act and deed this	Evanded this	9Th days	· July	20 (2	3	
State of			·		<del></del>	
State of	et tacvac	University		<del></del>	<del></del> '	
State of		·	\\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
State of				(Signature)		
Before me personally appeared saidand acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	State of	SS:	VI	(Signatura)		
and acknowledged the foregoing Instrument to be his free act and deed this	County of	We accurated said				
day of	and acknowledged	he foregoing Instrument to be h	is tree act and deed this _			
	day of	20				
Seal (Notary Public)	Saal			NMan Rublin		

Burden How Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Thre will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Parent and Trademera Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT BEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Australia and Trademeras, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0807

1

PTO/SI/18 (U6-00)
Approved for use through 06/31/2002. OMB 0651-2027
U. S. Palent and Trademark Cifice; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection; of information unless it displays a valid OMB common number. Opcket Number (Options!) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hareby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may ps granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this (Signalure) County of eppeared said Before me personally and suknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Builden Hour Statement. This torm is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the argunit of time you are required to complete this form showing be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DC NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

(Notary Public)

**REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0808** 

PTC/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/51/2002. OMB 0851-0027

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.

Under the Pupperwork Reduction 4ut of 1995, no pareons are required to reacond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIO	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas is Kescy Toe Rossell of Seremented certain new and us	•
Magneto-Luninescent	Transducer
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number	t was filed on
for which an application for a United States Paten	<u>.</u>
Whoreas, President and Fellows of Ha	<i>y</i> •
"assignee" whose mailing address is 17 QUIAC	CY STREET is de-
strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Valuation	dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, l	, the applicant, by these presents do sell, easign
and transfer unto said assignout the full and explusive right	to the said invention in the United States and the
entite right, title and interest in and to any and all Paterns w	nich may be granted therefor in the United States,
i hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Pate	ints and Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignes, of the entire right, title, and interes	st in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to	the full end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	een held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this day of	July 20.03
a Harvard University C	Ambridge, MA
y .	
95:	(Signature)
County of	
Before me personally expeared said and acknowledged the foregoing astroment to be his tree as	and deed this
day of20	
Seal	(Notary Public)

FL. den Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. This vist vary depending upon the reside of the individual case. Any manual of the arrivant of time you are required to conclude this form should be sent to the Grief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, OC 20231. DO NOT BEIND FEES OF COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, OC 20231.

**RECORDED: 03/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015084 FRAME: 0809